
Illinois Tech (0-1) -vs- Benedictine (IL) (3-2)
3/13/2021 at Lisle, Ill. (The Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 
Illinois Tech Goals: Aidan Gans (3); Reed Tangeman (2); Ryan Arbour (2); Spencer Meace (2); Aerex Freeman (2) 
Assists: Aidan Gans (4); Aerex Freeman (2); Brennan Perez (1) 
 
Benedictine (IL) Goals: Domek, Colin (6); Perkins, Nic (4); Ransom, Scott (3); Leahy, Anthony (1); Hall, Brogan (1); Salceda, Mateo (1) 
Assists: Domek, Colin (6); Perkins, Nic (2); Leahy, Anthony (2); Spahn, Joe (1); Salceda, Mateo (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: The Sports Complex
Penalties: Ackerson, Jon 1st/08:31; Corrigan, Will 1st/03:36; Salceda, Mateo 2nd/13:55; Marcano, Kevin 2nd/04:22; Perkins, Nic 3rd/08:33;
Richard Warner 4th/14:34; Perkins, Nic 4th/13:48; Perkins, Nic 4th/13:48; Mobley, Trey 4th/10:58; Hall, Brogan 4th/08:45; Perkins, Nic
4th/07:15; Perkins, Nic 4th/03:22

Date: 3/13/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Illinois Tech 2 3 4 2 11
Benedictine (IL) 4 5 3 4 16

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Illinois Tech 6 7 9 3 25
Benedictine (IL) 12 13 6 17 48

Shots On Goal
Illinois Tech 4 7 6 2 19
Benedictine (IL) 8 10 4 8 30

Saves
Illinois Tech 4 5 1 4 14
Benedictine (IL) 2 4 2 0 8

Turnovers
Illinois Tech 7 6 4 6 23
Benedictine (IL) 5 4 5 1 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Illinois Tech 6-8 8-8 3-4 4-5 21-25
Benedictine (IL) 5-5 6-7 1-1 4-4 16-17

Ground Balls
Illinois Tech 10 10 8 6 34
Benedictine (IL) 10 9 12 9 40

Face Offs
Illinois Tech 2 3 2 2 9
Benedictine (IL) 5 6 6 5 22

Extra Man Opportunities
Illinois Tech 2 2 1 5 4-10
Benedictine (IL) 0 0 0 1 0-1



Illinois Tech 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 1 Zane Handy 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
M 3 Reed Tangeman 2 0 2 5 3 2 1 - -
D 9 Nehemyah Green 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 - -
A 10 Brennan Perez 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
M 11 Aidan Gans 3 4 7 6 6 3 2 - -
D 18 Henry Rankin 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
M 20 Spencer Meace 2 0 2 5 2 1 1 - -
A 21 Aerex Freeman 2 2 4 3 2 3 0 - -
A 25 James Enterline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 29 Seamus Kinealy 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

4 Ryan Arbour 2 0 2 3 2 3 0 - -
6 Christopher Stone 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 7-19 -
14 Derek Sutton 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
16 Kaleab Uebelher 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2-12 -
23 Juan Bohorquez 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
26 Cornelio Estrella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

27 Richard Warner 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
1-

01:00

Totals 11 7 18 25 34 23 10 9-31
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Zane Handy 60:00 16 14 L



Benedictine (IL) 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 1 Perkins, Nic 4 2 6 9 0 2 1 -
5-

03:00
M 2 Spahn, Joe 0 1 1 7 3 1 0 - -
GK 3 Kilbane, Evan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
A 4 Ransom, Scott 3 0 3 5 1 3 0 - -

M 8 Mobley, Trey 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 -
1-

01:00

D 9 Corrigan, Will 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 -
1-

00:30
D 13 Kern, Brady 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
A 25 Domek, Colin 6 6 12 11 0 2 0 - -
D 29 Misheck, Daniel 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -

M 38 Salceda, Mateo 1 1 2 3 13 0 1 16-19
1-

00:30
7 Jeschke, Billy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Aschebrook, Ty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Davidson, Tanner 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -

16 Ackerson, Jon 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
17 Leahy, Anthony 1 2 3 7 0 2 2 - -
19 Schumaker, Quinn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

23 Hall, Brogan 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 -
1-

01:00
30 Beuerlein, Caige 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Smith, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Tangredi, Bobby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

35 Marcano, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
37 Easley, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Todner, Austin 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6-12 -
45 Klingensmith, Brenn. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Krause, Colin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 16 12 28 48 40 15 10 22-31
11-

07:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
3 Kilbane, Evan 30:00 5 6 W
32 Smith, Evan 1:33 1 0
33 Tangredi, Bobby 14:25 4 2
37 Easley, Kyle 14:02 1 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By IIT BENUM
1st 12:39 Domek, Colin (12) Leahy, Anthony 0 1
1st 11:02 Domek, Colin (13) Perkins, Nic 0 2
1st 07:25 Spencer Meace (1) (UP) Aidan Gans 1 2
1st 04:42 Hall, Brogan (4) Leahy, Anthony 1 3
1st 03:07 Ryan Arbour (1) (UP) Aerex Freeman 2 3
1st 00:14 Perkins, Nic (13) Domek, Colin 2 4
2nd 14:14 Aidan Gans (1) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 14:05 Domek, Colin (14) Salceda, Mateo 3 5
2nd 12:55 Reed Tangeman (1) Unassisted 4 5
2nd 10:55 Perkins, Nic (14) Domek, Colin 4 6
2nd 07:16 Domek, Colin (15) Perkins, Nic 4 7
2nd 06:00 Domek, Colin (16) Unassisted 4 8
2nd 04:05 Aidan Gans (2) (UP) Aerex Freeman 5 8
2nd 03:26 Perkins, Nic (15) Domek, Colin 5 9
3rd 11:59 Aidan Gans (3) Unassisted 6 9
3rd 09:17 Ryan Arbour (2) Aidan Gans 7 9
3rd 06:58 Salceda, Mateo (1) Unassisted 7 10
3rd 05:00 Perkins, Nic (16) Domek, Colin 7 11
3rd 03:23 Ransom, Scott (6) Spahn, Joe 7 12
3rd 02:02 Spencer Meace (2) Unassisted 8 12
3rd 00:35 Reed Tangeman (2) Brennan Perez 9 12
4th 10:41 Aerex Freeman (1) (UP) Aidan Gans 10 12
4th 09:58 Ransom, Scott (7) Domek, Colin 10 13
4th 07:27 Ransom, Scott (8) Domek, Colin 10 14
4th 02:14 Leahy, Anthony (4) Unassisted 10 15
4th 01:21 Domek, Colin (17) Unassisted 10 16
4th 00:22 Aerex Freeman (2) Aidan Gans 11 16

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:31 BENUM Ackerson, Jon 01:00 SLASHING
1st 03:36 BENUM Corrigan, Will 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 13:55 BENUM Salceda, Mateo 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 04:22 BENUM Marcano, Kevin 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 08:33 BENUM Perkins, Nic 00:30 HOLDING
4th 14:34 IIT Richard Warner 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 13:48 BENUM Perkins, Nic 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 13:48 BENUM Perkins, Nic 01:00 SLASHING
4th 10:58 BENUM Mobley, Trey 01:00 SLASHING
4th 08:45 BENUM Hall, Brogan 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 07:15 BENUM Perkins, Nic 00:30 PUSHING
4th 03:22 BENUM Perkins, Nic 00:30 DELAY OF GAME


